10-27-1998



To the Honorable Commissioner of	100863763 Docket No.: [DMSL]HA38APP(IDU92APP) hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sanjay R. VINEKAR 10.14.	Name: Hitachi America Ltd. Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Y	
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N. Other	ame City: Tarrytown State: New York ZIP: 10591-4688
Execution Date: October 14, 1998	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _XX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is: October 14, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/172562 Additional	numbers attached?Yes XX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael P. Straub, Esq. MICHAELSON & WALLACE Customer No. 007265 Internal Address: PO Box 8489 Street Address: Parkway 109 Office Center	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
328 Newman Springs Rd.	<u>13-3083</u>
City: Red Bank State: NJ ZIP: 077	······································
Statement and signature	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document
Michael P. Straub Name of Person Signing	Michael & Strank Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet plus assignment: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp.4/94)	Total Hamber of pages comprising cover sheet plus assignment.
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	Do not detach this portion formation to:
3/1998 GPAYNE 00000012 09172562 Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks
C:581 40.00 0P Box Assi Washingt	gnments ton, D.C. 20231
	ated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time to

reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 9527 FRAME: 0093 Sent by: HITACHI ASL

Received: 10/14/98 3:22PM; 10/14/98 15:25 FAX 732 530 6584 609 520 8953;

10/14/98 3:57PM; **JetFax** #231; Page 5/6

732 530 6584 -> HITACHI ASL; Page 33

MICHAELSON & WALLACE

₫ 033

Doc. No.: (DMSL) HA58APP (ID092APP)

assignment

(single inventor)

WHEREAS, I, Sanjay R. VINEKAR, ASSIGNOR

citizen of the U.S.A., residing at 11 Brookside Ct., Cranbury, NJ 08512;

am the inventor of the invention in:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING MODULATORS AND PROGRAMMABLE FILTERS

for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States herewith; and

WHEREAS, Hitachi America Ltd., a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 50 Prospect Avenue, Tarrytown, New York 10591-4698, ASSIGNEE

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and the United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations (including all continuation-in-part applications) thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States

REEL: 9527 FRAME: 0094

Sent by: HITACHI ASL

10/14/98 3:57PM; Jetfax #231; Page 6/6

Received: 10/14/98 3:23PM; 10/14/98 15:26 FAX 732 530 6584 732 530 6684 -> HITACHI ASL; Page 35 MICHAELSON & WALLACE

21035

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	Ţ	hereunto :	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
	TESTIMONY	day o	f	Octobe	er				_, 19_	<u> 78.</u> -

& Whichan

WITNESSED BY:

Linda Viscost

15 BUXTON DRIVE

EAST WINDSOR NJ 08520

WITNESSED BY:

Name

10 FAIRWAY DRIVE

Address

HOPEWELL, NJ 08525

(H58APPASN/40)

-3-

PATENT

REEL: 9527 FRAME: 0095